For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATION
TN-9004
Screening Approach for the Separation of Pharmaceutical Compounds using Lux®
Polysaccharide-Based Chiral Stationary Phases in SFC Mode
Richard Hodgson1, Simon Lomas2, and Marc Jacob2
1Phenomenex LTD, Queens Avenue, Hurdsfield Industrial Estate, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10BN, United Kingdom
2Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

the same phase and dimensions, return the product with compar-
ative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Lux® Ordering Information
3 µm Minibore, MidBore™, and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 150 x 3.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
                        /10pk    /10pk
Cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00F-4458-B0 00F-4458-Y0 00B-4458-E0 00D-4458-E0 00F-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00F-4456-B0 00F-4456-Y0 00B-4456-E0 00D-4456-E0 00F-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00F-4492-B0 00F-4492-Y0 00B-4492-E0 00D-4492-E0 00F-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00F-4490-B0 00F-4490-Y0 00B-4490-E0 00D-4490-E0 00F-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-1 00B-4729-B0 00F-4729-B0 00F-4729-Y0 00B-4729-E0 00D-4729-E0 00F-4729-E0 00G-4729-E0 AJ0-9337 AJ0-9336
Amylose-2 00B-4471-B0 00F-4471-B0 00F-4471-Y0 00B-4471-E0 00D-4471-E0 00F-4471-E0 00G-4471-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Minibore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
                  /10pk    /10pk
Cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00D-4459-E0 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00D-4457-E0 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00D-4493-E0 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00D-4491-E0 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-1 00B-4732-B0 00B-4732-E0 00D-4732-E0 00F-4732-E0 00G-4732-E0 AJ0-9337 AJ0-9336
Amylose-2 00B-4472-B0 00B-4472-E0 00D-4472-E0 00F-4472-E0 00G-4472-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
**HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8223
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8617